

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2026

Aarif Alias Akshay Vinod Alias Ankush Kamble ... Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Aniket Vagal i/b. Mr. Shubham Gharbudve, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar, APP for the State.

PSI – Mr. Shekhar Mokate, Wanvadi Police Station, Pune City, present.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.05.11
14:49:22
+0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that evidence of Investigating Officer is going on and on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the application with liberty to file fresh application after three months before this Court if trial is not concluded within three months.
3. Considering the submission of learned Counsel for the applicant, the application is allowed to be withdrawn.
4. Leave granted.
5. Disposed of as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.
6. All pending applications, if any, also disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)